06-14-2006



103256712

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Docket No. 202652XZ

1. Name of conveying party(ies):		<del></del>	2. Name/address of receiving part
Name: Michael John Utschig	Execution D	ate: 05/12/06	General Electric Company
Name: Jessica Anne Galie	Execution D	ate: 05/12/06	1 River Road
Name: Jason Robert Ertel	Execution D	ate: 05/23/06	Schenectady, NY 12345
Name:	Execution D	ate:	
Name:	Execution D	ate:	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	] Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whon			of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:			
Thomas M. Fisher		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.	
Fisher Patent Group LLC		Enclosed	Authorized to charge Deposit Acc
Hickory, NC 28601		8. Deposit account number: <u>07-0845</u>	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fordocument.	regoing information is	true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of the origin
Thomas M. Fisher			bate. W/V//VV

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017988 FRAME: 0483

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket 202652XZ

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Michael John Utschig of 2172 N. 65th Street, Wauwatosa, WI 53213; Jessica Anne Galie of 916 E. Ogden Ave. #205, Milwaukee, WI 53202; and Jason Robert Ertel of 5175 Brockton Drive, Stow, OH 44224, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled X-Ray Detector Panel Methods and Apparatus.

Į	xecuted concurrently herewith,
	signed as of [date], or
I	filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:		
1 ay 12 2006	Michael John Utschig	
STATE OF WISCONS M)		
County of Maiskes Ra ) ss.		"Allumention"
This 2 day of May	2026 before me personally came the above-named M	lichael TARY PUBLICA
John Utschig, to me personally known as the	ame of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
My Commission Expires:	Dacta a Com 16	BARBARA & H
April 19,2009		The state of the s
		OF MI20
	i i	

PATENT REEL: 017988 FRAME: 0484

SECOND JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:	1 - 2 1 1	
Thay 12 2006	Jonn a. Solm	
	Jessica Anne Galie	
1		
STATE OF USCONSIN		
STATE OF <u>CONSIN</u> )  County of <u>Claukoska</u> ) ss.		THE SAME OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
This 2 to May	20 2 Gore me personally came the above-named Jessig	0
Anna Calia to ma parcopally known of the indiv	idual who executed the foregoing assignment who	
acknowledged to me that he executed the same o	of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	BARBARA S
My Commission Expires:	arbura Cermite	BONVILLE
April 19,2009		MON WISCOM
· v	·	William White
THIRD JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:		
May 23rd , 2006	Charles R. Esta	
, 2000	Jason Robert Ertel	
STATE OF _ehio)		
County of Portage ) ss.		
This Bid day of May	200, before me personally came the above-named Jason	
Robert Ertel, to me personally known as the indi-	vidual who executed the foregoing assignment, who	
	of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
My Commission Expires: 9-28-2010	* X	

Ross Sommers
Resident Summit County
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires: 09/28/10

2